Liabilities not exposed to interest rate risk comprise accrued expenses and other liabilities. Certain financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss are not exposed to interest rate risk. These amounts normally require contractual settlement within one quarter and, in all
cases, within one year.

The following tables detail the effect on net assets should interest rates have increased/decreased by 50 basis points (bps) with all other
variables remaining constant, assuming that a 50bps increase/decrease in the base interest rate would result in a correlating 50bps
increase/decrease in the value of net assets. In reality, an increase/decrease of 50bps would not result in a direct correlating
increase/decrease in the fair value of net assets, as the movement in the value of the net assets would depend on the individual asset
class and/or market sentiment towards any sensitivity in the interest rate. The volatility measures presented in the Market Risk section
capture, among all other variables, these actual interest rate sensitivities.

Man GLG Global Equity

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2016 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   4,271,227   -   -   11,393,715   15,664,942
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   4,228,727   -   -   11,393,715   15,622,442

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2015 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   11,714,033   -   -   23,813,990   35,528,023
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   11,597,475   -   -   23,813,990   35,411,465

Man GLG Global Convertibles
Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2016 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   8,720,737  102,687,019   361,620   61,690,729   173,460,105
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   8,633,963  101,665,257   358,022   61,690,729   172,347,971

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2015 US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
Net assets after 50 bps increase   6,407,372   10,200,919  165,892,542   6,299,292   188,800,125
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   6,343,618   10,099,417  164,241,870   6,299,292   186,984,197

Man GLG European Equity
Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2016 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   37,550,003   -   -   271,203,700   308,753,703
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   37,176,371   -   -   271,203,700   308,380,071

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2015 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   106,059,267   -   -   266,066,544   372,125,811
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   105,003,951   -   -   266,066,544   371,070,495

Man GLG Global Sustain Equity
Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2016 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   29,900   -   -   (29,751)   149
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   29,602   -   -   (29,751)   (149)

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2015 € € € € €
Net assets after 50 bps increase   4,758,191   -   -   33,935,730   38,693,921
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   4,710,845   -   -   33,935,730   38,646,575

Man Funds plc
Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2016

89

6. Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Man GLG Japan CoreAlpha Equity

Less than
one month

One month
to one Year

Over one
Year

Not exposed to
interest rate risk Total

31 December 2016 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Net assets after 50 bps increase   59,416,795   -   -   447,139,046,723  447,198,463,518
Net assets after 50 bps decrease   58,825,583   -   -   447,139,046,723  447,197,872,306